
Eastern Indiana Athletic
Conference Junior High Championship

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 30, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 32 1 2 3 10 16 20 21 11:31.6 1:24.6
2 Greensburg 52 7 9 11 12 13 17 19 11:55.4 0:31.3
3 Connersville 91 6 14 18 24 29 36 41 12:25.1 1:32.9
4 Benjamin Rush 99 5 15 22 26 31 33 40 12:29.9 1:48.9
5 Sunman-Dearborn 109 4 8 30 32 35 39 42 12:35.5 1:54.9
6 Greendale 174 23 27 28 45 51 53 14:06.9 4:32.0
7 South Dearborn 187 25 37 38 43 44 48 49 13:31.0 1:13.2
8 Franklin County 229 34 46 47 50 52 54 15:23.8 3:53.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Eli Loichinger, 8 10:53.3
2 Jake Chapman, 7 11:13.1
3 Otto Hund, 8 11:22.5
10 Emi Lopez, 8 11:51.1
16 Cannon Clark, 6 12:17.9
20 Talan Rowlett, 7 12:34.5
21 Isaac Trossman, 7 12:35.6

Total Time = 57:37.9     Total Places = 32

2. Greensburg
7 Cameron Schwartz, 8 11:40.1
9 Jack McKinsey, 7 11:50.0
11 Paxton Harris, 7 11:51.1
12 Wyatt Clifford, 8 12:04.1
13 Brayden Emery, 7 12:11.3
17 Anthony Edwards, 7 12:19.5
19 Chase Tekulve, 7 12:24.1

Total Time = 59:36.6     Total Places = 52

3. Connersville
6 Mason Back, 8 11:38.1
14 Nolan Shawl, 8 12:14.1
18 Cody Brown, 8 12:21.7
24 Drew Wright, 6 12:40.7
29 Ryan Naylor, 8 13:10.9
36 Jacob Richardson, 7 13:19.9
41 Carson Giesting, 8 13:49.1

Total Time = 1:02:05.5     Total Places = 91

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Benjamin Rush
5 Charlie Sterrett, 8 11:25.1
15 Isaac Krodel, 7 12:16.1
22 Hunter Parmerlee, 7 12:37.8
26 Isaac Schelle, 7 12:56.4
31 Dylan Martz, 8 13:13.9
33 Braydon Wilson, 7 13:18.5
40 Kota Tsuge, 8 13:32.8

Total Time = 1:02:29.3     Total Places = 99

5. Sunman-Dearborn
4 Logan Hicks, 8 11:25.0
8 Chase Bellman, 8 11:44.8
30 Gavin Hicks, 7 13:12.2
32 Noah Mersmann, 8 13:15.2
35 David Massingale, 8 13:19.9
39 Dominick Werner, 7 13:31.2
42 Bradyn Hatton, 7 13:53.3

Total Time = 1:02:57.1     Total Places = 109

6. Greendale
23 Kasey Sharpshair, 8 12:38.6
27 Cameron Williamson, 813:05.2
28 Ben Cornett, 8 13:09.1
45 Max Longo, 8 14:30.7
51 Preston Jackson, 7 17:10.6
53 Trey Campbell, 6 17:33.7

Total Time = 1:10:34.2     Total Places = 174



7. South Dearborn
25 Nolan McLane, 8 12:45.5
37 Owen Deamron, 8 13:24.5
38 Brodie Teke, 8 13:29.0
43 Kayden Phelps, 7 13:57.4
44 Reece Armbruster, 6 13:58.6
48 Tim Farmer, 8 15:15.7
49 Grady Walter, 6 16:02.6

Total Time = 1:07:35.0     Total Places = 187

8. Franklin County
34 Ty Bruns, 7 13:19.6
46 Joey Meyer, 5 15:00.1
47 Devon Sailor, 8 15:01.6
50 Trevor Bruns, 7 16:24.4
52 Alex Wine, 7 17:13.0
54 Lex Twiggs, 7 25:33.2

Total Time = 1:16:58.7     Total Places = 229

1 1 Eli Loichinger, 8 10:53.3 Batesville
2 2 Jake Chapman, 7 11:13.1 Batesville
3 3 Otto Hund, 8 11:22.5 Batesville
4 4 Logan Hicks, 8 11:25.0 Sunman-Dearborn
5 5 Charlie Sterrett, 8 11:25.1 Benjamin Rush
6 6 Mason Back, 8 11:38.1 Connersville
7 7 Cameron Schwartz, 8 11:40.1 Greensburg
8 8 Chase Bellman, 8 11:44.8 Sunman-Dearborn
9 9 Jack McKinsey, 7 11:50.0 Greensburg
10 10 Emi Lopez, 8 11:51.1 Batesville
11 11 Paxton Harris, 7 11:51.1 Greensburg
12 12 Wyatt Clifford, 8 12:04.1 Greensburg
13 13 Brayden Emery, 7 12:11.3 Greensburg
14 14 Nolan Shawl, 8 12:14.1 Connersville
15 15 Isaac Krodel, 7 12:16.1 Benjamin Rush
16 16 Cannon Clark, 6 12:17.9 Batesville
17 17 Anthony Edwards, 7 12:19.5 Greensburg
18 18 Cody Brown, 8 12:21.7 Connersville
19 19 Chase Tekulve, 7 12:24.1 Greensburg
20 20 Talan Rowlett, 7 12:34.5 Batesville
21 21 Isaac Trossman, 7 12:35.6 Batesville
22 22 Hunter Parmerlee, 7 12:37.8 Benjamin Rush
23 23 Kasey Sharpshair, 8 12:38.6 Greendale
24 24 Drew Wright, 6 12:40.7 Connersville
25 25 Nolan McLane, 8 12:45.5 South Dearborn
26 26 Isaac Schelle, 7 12:56.4 Benjamin Rush
27 27 Cameron Williamson, 813:05.2 Greendale
28 28 Ben Cornett, 8 13:09.1 Greendale
29 29 Ryan Naylor, 8 13:10.9 Connersville
30 30 Gavin Hicks, 7 13:12.2 Sunman-Dearborn
31 31 Dylan Martz, 8 13:13.9 Benjamin Rush
32 32 Noah Mersmann, 8 13:15.2 Sunman-Dearborn
33 33 Braydon Wilson, 7 13:18.5 Benjamin Rush
34 34 Ty Bruns, 7 13:19.6 Franklin County
35 35 David Massingale, 8 13:19.9 Sunman-Dearborn
36 36 Jacob Richardson, 7 13:19.9 Connersville
37 37 Owen Deamron, 8 13:24.5 South Dearborn
38 38 Brodie Teke, 8 13:29.0 South Dearborn
39 39 Dominick Werner, 7 13:31.2 Sunman-Dearborn
40 40 Kota Tsuge, 8 13:32.8 Benjamin Rush
41 41 Carson Giesting, 8 13:49.1 Connersville
42 42 Bradyn Hatton, 7 13:53.3 Sunman-Dearborn
43 43 Kayden Phelps, 7 13:57.4 South Dearborn



44 44 Reece Armbruster, 6 13:58.6 South Dearborn
45 45 Max Longo, 8 14:30.7 Greendale
46 46 Joey Meyer, 5 15:00.1 Franklin County
47 47 Devon Sailor, 8 15:01.6 Franklin County
48 48 Tim Farmer, 8 15:15.7 South Dearborn
49 49 Grady Walter, 6 16:02.6 South Dearborn
50 50 Trevor Bruns, 7 16:24.4 Franklin County
51 51 Preston Jackson, 7 17:10.6 Greendale
52 52 Alex Wine, 7 17:13.0 Franklin County
53 53 Trey Campbell, 6 17:33.7 Greendale
54 54 Lex Twiggs, 7 25:33.2 Franklin County

54 finishers among Open Men
54 male finishers
0 female finishers
54 total finishers


